
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 20 MAY 2022

R1 20 May 2022 | Vichy | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 275
	 2	 63
	 3	 5
	 4	 687
	 5	 6

HEATHERWOOD (FR)
MUSTAFFIZ
QUEEN OF SPEED (IRE)
BINTI SAAD (FR)
MAGIC CHANGE (IRE)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5

4
5
2
1
3

C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
E HARDOUIN
L GALLO  3.5 
M BARZALONA

L GADBIN
E O’NEILL
ROB COLLET
M BOUTIN
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F

FR
UK
IRE
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$5,284
$3,697
$798
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 HEATHERWOOD (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,284
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Heather Flower (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand / L Gadbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 07Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Tumbler	 1:34.29		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 27Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kalganov	 1:18.01		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Thierache	 1:27.93		  ........ 5¾...............Senonnes-Pouance

2 MUSTAFFIZ Trainer: E O’Neill Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,697
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Mulkeyya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Davis/mme M O’neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 23Mar22	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 A C Persse	 54.5	 $126	Unconquerable Keen	 1:12.84		  ........ 6¾..................kept on one pace
3 of 6	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Haziym	 1:09.18		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau

3 QUEEN OF SPEED (IRE) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Wizz Kid (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 21Apr22	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Lifetime	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾..............................Moulins

4 BINTI SAAD (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Nera Divine (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 23Mar22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Winnan	 1:06.90		  ........... 8................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 10	 21Apr22	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 56.5	 $--	 Lifetime	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¾..............................Moulins
7 of 13	 11May22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Gallo	 54.5	 $--	 Baileys Eminence	 1:02.08		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 20 MAY 2022

5 MAGIC CHANGE (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Rock Opera (SAF) (SAF) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Haziym	 1:09.18		  ...... 10¼......................Fontainebleau
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 20 MAY 2022

R2 20 May 2022 | Vichy | LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR60,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 12
	 3	 11
	 4	 535
	 5	 21

FIX YOU
SABYA (FR)
MANHATTAN JUNGLE (IRE)
ROSIE ROCKET (FR)
EXXTRA (FR)

55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

4
5
2
1
3

M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
R THOMAS

ALICE HAYNES
P SOGORB
MLLE A MURPHY
MLLE J DUPONT-FAHN
C&Y LERNER

2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0

$6,480
$12,101
$28,588
$2,269
$18,832

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 FIX YOU Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,480
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Ifubelieveindreams (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (41 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $*5	 King’s Crown	 1:02.18		  ........ 4¼......... ridden clear final furlong

2 SABYA (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,101
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Pacific Chalnetta (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/22 (58 Days)
Owner: C Berland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Fa Chope	 -- --- --		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 5	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Manhattan Jungle	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 MANHATTAN JUNGLE (IRE) Trainer: Mlle A Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $28,588
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle (UK) Dam: Skylight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/22 (24 Days)
Owner: Eclipse Thoroughbred Part

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 13Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Gauss	 1:01.48		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Sabya	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 ROSIE ROCKET (FR) Trainer: Mlle J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Benouville (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Maughan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Goeva	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Exxtra	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Goeva	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 EXXTRA (FR) Trainer: C&y Lerner Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,832
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Rolling Stone (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/22 (32 Days)
Owner: Mme A Wilde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Goeva	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Funny Money Honey	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 20 MAY 2022

R3 20 May 2022 | Vichy | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 79
	 2	 814
	 3	 5
	 4	 374
	 5	 7665
	 6	 23
	 7	
	 8	 46
	 9	 68

UN PLUS UNE (FR)
MAGIC DARIYA (FR)
VISUMBA (FR)
GREATEL (FR)
GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR)
OLYMPE DE GOUGE (FR)
BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR)
PARTNER IN CRIME (IRE)
LA GOKENINDIA (FR)

58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5

8
1
7
6
3
5
4
2
9

H BOUTIN  2.5 
F VERON
A CRASTUS
G MANDEL
C SOUMILLON
E HARDOUIN
M BARZALONA
S PLANQUE  0.5 
M GUYON

M BOUTIN
MME J SOUBAGNE
C ESCUDER
M PIMBONNET
F GUYADER
T LEMER
MLLE A MURPHY
F GUYADER
L GADBIN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
F
F
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$9,353
$0
$2,571
$0
$6,050
$0
$1,059
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 UN PLUS UNE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: So Sora (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Putrino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Exxtra	 -- --- --		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 12	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $--	 Texas Hold ‘em	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud

2 MAGIC DARIYA (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,353
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lonely Star (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/22 (38 Days)
Owner: D Bouquil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Goeva	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Aramitz	 1:00.30		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 12	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Texas Hold ‘em	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 VISUMBA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sumbal (IRE) Dam: Visiyna (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Boutillier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Dabbiya	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely

4 GREATEL (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,571
Jockey: G Mandel WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Sitelle (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Mandel	 56.5	 $--	 Bottle Of Bubbles	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 9	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Mandel	 56.5	 $--	 Axdaliva	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Mandel	 56.5	 $--	 Wootton City	 1:14.13		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
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5 GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Indian Miss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Goeva	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 9	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Axdaliva	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 8	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Wootton City	 1:14.13		  ........ 9¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Lady Mia	 1:14.70		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

6 OLYMPE DE GOUGE (FR) Trainer: T Lemer Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,050
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Spes Unica (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Vaitilingon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Musicana	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Texas Hold ‘em	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

7 BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear (UK) Dam: Lady’s Art (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Bailey Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 PARTNER IN CRIME (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,059
Jockey: S Planque (a0.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Fairy Cloak (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Dabbiya	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 08May22	 BLB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Anna Karenine	 1:01.90		  ......... 17............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 LA GOKENINDIA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Nova Zarga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Winkler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Once Upon A Time	 1:07.41		  ........ 7¼......................Chateaubriant
8 of 10	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Raimbault	 56.5	 $--	 Drag Lift	 1:01.64		  ........ 3½...............................Nantes
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 20 MAY 2022

R4 20 May 2022 | Vichy | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 541268
	 2	 727140
	 3	 055010
	 4	 145047
	 5	 374057

GROUP DEUX CREUX (FR)
PHAROA (FR)
SUNBEAM (FR)
COMBERMERE (FR)
WLADIMIR (FR)

62
62
60
60
58

1
4
2
3
5

T BLANCHOUIN  3.5 
C SOUMILLON
T COURTALON  3.5 
M BERTO
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

J BOISNARD
A BARON
E LIBAUD
E LIBAUD
C MARTINON

6
6
6
6
5

G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
64
73
--

	22-�4�-5-0
	29-�3�-3-3
	13-�1�-1-1
	29-�4�-2-2
	19-�2�-0-3

$63,239
$54,666
$15,389
$55,145
$25,440

	8-�2�-1-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	8-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5

1 GROUP DEUX CREUX (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 1 Total: 22-4-5-0 Prize Money: $63,239
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a3.5) WT: 62 Good: 11-2-4-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-3-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Topsy Blue (FR) J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 17-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/03/22 (78 Days)
Owner: Gilles Le Baron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 08Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 64	 $--	 Madurail	 2:29.87		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
1 of 10	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 T Blanchouin	 62.5	 $--	 Albiceleste	 2:28.69		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
2 of 7	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Blanchouin	 64	 $--	 Parafection	 2:15.72		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
6 of 16	 03Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 T Blanchouin	 61	 $--	 Piriac	 2:28.60		  ........ 4¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 14	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $--	 Santa Zoo	 2:38.43		  ........ 6½...............................Nantes

2 PHAROA (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 4 Total: 29-3-3-3 Prize Money: $54,666
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 62 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Pyramid Street (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-1 Last Win: 12/02/22 (97 Days)
Owner: Mme M Heuze/a Bansais/e Manoury

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 A Baron	 59.5	 $--	 Bosquentin	 2:38.17		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 28Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 60	 $--	 On Y Va	 1:55.73		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 B Flandrin	 59.5	 $--	 So You Say	 2:13.84		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Flandrin	 54.5	 $--	 Honor And Pleasure	 2:50.56		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Flandrin	 60	 $--	 Trick Of The Mind	 2:36.73		  ...... 17¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 SUNBEAM (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,389
Jockey: T Courtalon (a3.5) WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Sunday Bells (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/11/20 (545 Days)
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 25Jun20	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Two Weeks	 1:39.06		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 30Jul20	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 J Cabre	 60.5	 $--	 Montfiquet	 1:53.64	 	 ........ 4½.......................... Saint-Malo
10 of 16	 23Aug20	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Crying Over Here	 1:56.71		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 21Nov20	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 C Poirier	 59	 $--	 Danses Cavalieres	 2:54.21		  ......... hd................................ Craon
11 of 16	 15Mar21	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Le Hoyo	 2:57.47		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

4 COMBERMERE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 3 Total: 29-4-2-2 Prize Money: $55,145
Jockey: M Berto WT: 60 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Coiffure (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-2 Last Win: 19/07/21 (305 Days)
Owner: Pr Spiller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Mykiss	 2:35.25		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
5 of 13	 17Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Berto	 59	 $--	 Wow	 1:59.83		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 28Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Naishan	 1:54.15		  ......... 16.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 M Berto	 57.5	 $--	 Smart Cookie	 2:19.64		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Berto	 59	 $--	 Santa Zoo	 2:38.43		  ........ 6¼...............................Nantes
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5 WLADIMIR (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 5 Total: 19-2-0-3 Prize Money: $25,440
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Topza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/12/20 (518 Days)
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27May21	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 62.5	 $--	 Frimousse Baie	 3:29.15		  ...... 41½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 57	 $--	 Kapani	 3:32.90		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 02Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 57.5	 $--	 My Lenny	 2:49.56		  ......... 21............................ Marseille 
5 of 7	 24Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Bouvier	 58.5	 $--	 Curver	 2:36.57		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 7	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 56.5	 $--	 Moko	 2:42.18		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
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R5 20 May 2022 | Vichy | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2333
	 2	 3
	 3	 9
	 4	 3
	 5	 8
	 6	
	 7	

SUNFAST (FR)
BLUES ROCK (FR)
SAINT ANTOINE (FR)
MOUNT HOTHAM (IRE)
MORTELLE ADELE (FR)
WANATA (GER)
JUST NELSA (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
54.5
54.5

3
6
7
2
5
4
1

I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
A DAIFI  3.5 
M BARZALONA
A ORANI
R THOMAS
M VELON  1.5 

CHR HEAD
H PANTALL
J GAUVIN
A FABRE
Y BONNEFOY
P DECOUZ
E CLAYEUX

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
GER
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-3
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$14,023
$3,403
$0
$2,269
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 SUNFAST (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-3 Prize Money: $14,023
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Sund City (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: B Teboul / O Gonzalez Lozano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 12Nov21	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Sabio Cen	 1:58.03		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
3 of 13	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Boum Boum Boum	 2:26.26		  ........Lnk......................Fontainebleau
3 of 9	 06Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 L’astronome	 2:05.58		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Pendulum Valley	 2:44.72		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 BLUES ROCK (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Legende Bleue (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Vagalame	 2:22.02		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 SAINT ANTOINE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Ambre Sauvage (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 58	 $--	 Agoureil	 2:17.39		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie

4 MOUNT HOTHAM (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Marsh Daisy (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Alerio	 2:21.86		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 MORTELLE ADELE (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Melija (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Bemer	 2:10.91		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 WANATA (GER) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Percy (UK) Dam: Wadia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sas Racing D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 JUST NELSA (FR) Trainer: E Clayeux Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cokoriko Dam: Joly Nelsa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Thiriet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 20 MAY 2022

R6 20 May 2022 | Vichy | ABREST HANDICAP
Distance: 1850m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 216470
	 2	 285
	 3	 263755
	 4	 012013
	 5	 250220
	 6	 055517
	 7	 886
	 8	 206

SIX DIFFERENT WAYS (FR)
CHAAM (FR)
ALROMY (FR)
JOLYMPA (FR)
EQUOS ALLEZ (IRE)
PICWOCKY (FR)
HEART SHINING (FR)
NO REGRETS (FR)

59
59
58.5
57
57
56.5
54.5
54.5

5
2
4
7
8
3
6
1

F VERON
M GUYON
A MOLINS  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
M BARZALONA
A WERLE
M GRANDIN
A CRASTUS

MME J SOUBAGNE
H PANTALL
S LABATE
G BIETOLINI
G BIETOLINI
T LEMER
S LABATE
E D MONFORT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
F
F
C
C
G
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	13-�1�-5-1
	10-�2�-1-1
	 7-�0�-3-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0

$14,852
$3,992
$30,447
$22,661
$10,292
$9,123
$0
$3,415

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SIX DIFFERENT WAYS (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,852
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Final Call (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/21 (185 Days)
Owner: D Bouquil/a Ladeveze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Dizzy	 1:43.10		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 8	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Tonka	 1:46.26		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 15	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 M Velon	 62.5	 $--	 Picwocky	 1:41.00		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 9	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 55.5	 $--	 Samapy	 1:54.24		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
15 of 16	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 56	 $--	 One O’clock Jump	 1:40.12		  ...... 14½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 CHAAM (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,992
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Galilia (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Samapy	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 9	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Ilic	 1:53.70		  ...... 22¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 11	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Law Supreme	 1:39.56		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 ALROMY (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-5-1 Prize Money: $30,447
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Roxelana (FR) J+H: 5-0-3-0 Turf: 10-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-1 Last Win: 06/11/21 (195 Days)
Owner: R Capozzi/mme M Blanc/slfamilyra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 22Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 F Blondel	 60	 $--	 Campello	 2:04.86		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 20Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Tyrolo	 2:24.38		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 1:42.78		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 10	 04Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 A Molins	 60.5	 $--	 Johen	 1:59.92		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Enola	 2:08.31		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely

4 JOLYMPA (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: $22,661
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Vernissage (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (54 Days)
Owner: S Bacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 22Jan22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $--	 Queenly	 2:14.37		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
2 of 7	 08Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Stefan	 58.5	 $--	 Khatoun	 2:14.75		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
10 of 14	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Branca	 57.5	 $--	 Noble Star	 2:07.47		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 11	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 F Branca	 58.5	 $--	 Amir Shalghoda	 2:12.23		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 01May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 53	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 2:12.94		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 EQUOS ALLEZ (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-3-0 Prize Money: $10,292
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Baliyana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Equos Racing Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 L’avvocato	 1:40.15		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 13	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Mishgar	 1:32.40		  ...... 13½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 F Branca	 57	 $--	 Hariasa	 1:42.00		  ..........nk...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 7	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 61	 $--	 Makilroy	 1:43.33		  ..........nk...............................Nantes
11 of 16	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Great Rotation	 1:40.84		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud

6 PICWOCKY (FR) Trainer: T Lemer Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,123
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Jabberwocky (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/22 (58 Days)
Owner: Under Blue Sky

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 11Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Simply Southern	 1:34.90		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
5 of 11	 20Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Joviale Bere	 1:23.90		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
5 of 14	 06Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 55	 $--	 El Ojancano	 1:22.60		  ........ 7¼...................................Pau
1 of 15	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Shalaway	 1:41.00		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 11	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 57.5	 $--	 El Torero	 1:30.23		  ........... 8............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 HEART SHINING (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Candy Heart (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 21Jul21	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Sayyal	 1:29.65		  ...... 18¾.................................Vichy
8 of 9	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Franky Forever	 2:03.18		  ...... 12¾................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 11	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Caramelito	 2:05.24		  ........ 4¼............... Salon De Provence

8 NO REGRETS (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,415
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: All Is Vanity (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 13Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 Zestful	 2:00.50		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 14	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Bits Of Love	 1:39.10		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Force Tranquille	 1:47.28		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely


